
 

Al-Zaytoonah University of Jordan 

 

 

 
 
 
 

ة الأردنيــة ة الـزيتـونـــــجـامع  

 

Course Detailed Description – Procedures of the Course Plan Committee /Faculty of Pharmacy QF02/0408-2.1E 
 

QF02/0408E– page 1/3 

 

Pharmacy Department 
 

  

201524 Course No. 
Pharmaceutical care and 

practice 2 
Course Name 

3 practical hours Credit Hours   
201521 Prerequisite 

See form 
QF02/0409 Brief Description  Number & date of 

course plan approval 
 

 

To expose the students to the comprehensive process of pharmaceutical care, and 

to shed the light systematically on the whole process of patient care, with focusing 

on the non-pharmacological aspects of the treatment process and over the counter 

drug therapy. 

Course 

Objectives 

This course is expected to enrich the students’ knowledge in terms of the “patient-

pharmacist relationship”, also it provides them with a solid background and a base 

of systematic thinking for the sake of formatting an optimal treatment plan that 

suites the individual patient’s needs. 

Intended 

Learning 

Outcomes 

 

 Introduction to pharmaceutical care. 

 Drug therapy problems. 

 Seminars. 

 GIT disorders, contraception, smoking cessation, Eye ear drops in addition 

to Nutritional supplements. 

 How to use Inhaler devices. 

Course Topics 

Pharmaceutical Care Practice: The Clinician's Guide by Robert J. Cipolle   Text Books 

http://www.amazon.com/Robert-J.-Cipolle/e/B001IQZFBY/ref=ntt_athr_dp_pel_1


 

Al-Zaytoonah University of Jordan 

 

 

 
 
 
 

ة الأردنيــة ة الـزيتـونـــــجـامع  

 

Course Detailed Description – Procedures of the Course Plan Committee /Faculty of Pharmacy QF02/0408-2.1E 
 

QF02/0408E– page 2/3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

References 

Course Work = 50% 

(Reports, Term Papers, Quizes) 

Final Exam = 50% 

 
Practical Course 

Grade 

Determination 

 

1st Exam = 25% 

2nd Exam = 25% 

Final Exam = 50% 

 

Grade 

Determination 

Course Outline 

Notes Chapters in 
Textbook 

Subjects Hours Week 

  Introduction to pharmaceutical care. 

1 

1 

1 

1 

  Drug therapy problems: drug-drug interaction 

1 

1 

1 

2 

  
GIT disorders: diarrhea, constipation and 

vomiting therapies. 

1 

1 

1 

3 

  Contraceptive devices 

1 

1 

1 

4 

  Smoking cessation 

1 

1 

1 

5 

  Nutritional supplements 

1 

1 

1 

6 

  Seminars 

1 

1 

1 

7 

  Seminars  

1 

1 

1 

8 

  Inhaler devices 

1 

1 

1 

9 

  Eye ear drops 

1 

1 

1 

10 



 

Al-Zaytoonah University of Jordan 

 

 

 
 
 
 

ة الأردنيــة ة الـزيتـونـــــجـامع  

 

Course Detailed Description – Procedures of the Course Plan Committee /Faculty of Pharmacy QF02/0408-2.1E 
 

QF02/0408E– page 3/3 

 

   

1 

1 

1 

11 

   

1 

1 

1 

12 

   

1 

1 

1 

13 

   

1 

1 

1 

14 

   

1 

1 

1 

15 

 

 

 Date of Approval  Approved by Dept. Chair 

    
   Extra Information: (Updated every semester and filled by course instructor) 

Haneen Abuzaid Course Instructor 
417 Office No. 
274 

Haneen.abuzaid@zuj.edu.jo 

Extension  
Email 

Sun (12-2) 

Mon (10-11) 

Tues (11-1) 

Thurs (11-1:30) 

Office hours 

 


