Al-Zaytoonah University of Jordan





Course Detailed Description – Procedures of the Course Plan Committee /Faculty of Pharmacy

QF02/0408-2.1E

Department	Pharmacy
1	J

Course Name	Pharmaceutical care and practice 2	Course No.	201524
Prerequisite	201521	Credit Hours	3 practical hours
Number & date of course plan approval		Brief Description	See form QF02/0409

Course Objectives	To expose the students to the comprehensive process of pharmaceutical care, and to shed the light systematically on the whole process of patient care, with focusing on the non-pharmacological aspects of the treatment process and over the counter drug therapy.		
Intended Learning Outcomes	This course is expected to enrich the students' knowledge in terms of the "patient-pharmacist relationship", also it provides them with a solid background and a base of systematic thinking for the sake of formatting an optimal treatment plan that suites the individual patient's needs.		
Course Topics	 Introduction to pharmaceutical care. Drug therapy problems. Seminars. GIT disorders, contraception, smoking cessation, Eye ear drops in addition to Nutritional supplements. How to use Inhaler devices. 		
Text Books	Pharmaceutical Care Practice: The Clinician's Guide by Robert J. Cipolle		

Al-Zaytoonah University of Jordan





Course Detailed Description – Procedures of the Course Plan Committee /Faculty of Pharmacy QF02

QF02/0408-2.1E

References						
Grade Determination	1 st Exam = 25% 2 nd Exam = 25% Final Exam = 50%		Practical Course Grade Determination	(Rep	Course Work = 50% teports, Term Papers, Quize Final Exam = 50%	
		Course	Outline	1		
Week	Hours	Subjects		Chapters in Textbook	Notes	
1	1 1 1	Introduction to pharmaceutical care.				
2	1 1 1	Drug therapy problems: drug-drug interaction				
3	1 1 1	GIT disorders: diarrhea, constipation and vomiting therapies.				
4	1 1 1	Contraceptive devices				
5	1 1 1	Smoking cessation				
6	1 1 1	Nutritional supplements				
7	1 1 1	Seminars				
8	1 1 1	Seminars				
9	1 1 1	Inhaler devices				
10	1 1 1	Eye ear drops				

Al-Zaytoonah University of Jordan





Course Detailed Description – Procedures of the Course Plan Committee /Faculty of Pharmacy QF02/0408-2.1E					8-2.1E
	1				
11	1				
	1				
	1				
12	1				
	1				
13	1				
	1				
	1				
14	1				
	1				
	1				
	1				
15	1				
	1				

Extra Information: (Updated every semester and filled by course instructor)

Course Instructor	Haneen Abuzaid
Office No.	417
Extension	274
Email	Haneen.abuzaid@zuj.edu.jo
Office hours	Sun (12-2)
	Mon (10-11)
	Tues (11-1)
	Thurs (11-1:30)

Date of Approval

Approved by Dept. Chair